Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the company’s income or the value of
its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk
exposures within acceptable parameters.

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the reporting period
whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed rate financial instruments.

The financial instruments that primarily expose the company to interest rate risk are cash and cash equivalents.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the company’s exposures to changes in interest rates and equity prices. The
table indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been
affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

2019

$
2018

$

Change in profit/(loss)

Increase in interest rate by 1% (interest income)  2,409   2,120

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (interest income)  (2,409)   (2,120)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 1% (interest income)  2,409   2,120

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (interest income)  (2,409)   (2,120)

 Fair values

The net fair values of financial assets and liabilities approximate the carrying values as disclosed in the balance sheet.
The Company does not have any unrecognised financial instruments at the year end.

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

Page 42  ANNUAL REPORT | Beaumaris Community Financial Services Ltd

21 Key management personnel and related party disclosures

(a) Key management personnel

 Any person(s) having authority or responsibility for planning, directing or controlling the activities of the entity, directly

or indirectly including any Director (whether executive or otherwise) of that company is considered key management